Installation instructions
Audi A4 Saloon 2012▶
Audi A4 Avant 2012▶
Audi A5 Sportback 2013▶
Audi A5 Coupé 2013▶
Audi A5 Cabriolet 2013▶
Audi Q5 2013▶
Audi drive select

Contents of Audi drive select installation package for left-hand and right-hand drive vehicles with
manual gearboxes 8K0.063.765.A
Units Part number Designation
1 8K0.063.764 Wiring harness for Audi drive select
1 8K0.051.850.B Activation document
1 WSK.014.720.HK Installation instructions
1 8K1.723.523.A Accelerator pedal module with accelerator
position sender -G79-/ -G185-
Switch module for driving mode selection to be replaced -E592-
Existing part number To be replaced with
8K0.959.673.L 8K0.959.673.K
8K2.959.674.Q 8K2.959.674.P
8K2.959.674.N 8K2.959.674.M
8K2.959.674.L 8K2.959.674.K
Installation instructions - Audi A4 Saloon 2012▶ Audi A4 Avant 2012▶ Audi A5 Sportback
2013▶ Audi A5 Coupé 2013▶ Audi A5 Cabriolet 2013▶ Audi Q5 2013▶
Edition 05/2015
2 2  Parts overview
3 Sequence of operations
3.1 Preparations
– Disconnect the battery -A- ⇒ Rep. gr. 27.
– Remove the control unit 1 for information electronics -J794-
⇒ Rep. gr. 91 .
– Remove the switch module for driving mode selection
-E592- ⇒ Rep. gr. 96.
– Remove the control unit in the dash panel insert -J285- ⇒
Rep. gr. 90.
– Remove the onboard supply control unit -J519- ⇒ Rep. gr.
97.
Only on vehicles with manual gearboxes:
– Remove the accelerator pedal module with accelerator posi-
tion sender -G79-/ -G185- ⇒ Rep. gr. 20.
3.2 Installing Audi drive select
– Disconnect the electrical connector -3- from the switch mod-
ule for driving mode selection -E592- -2- in
-the direction of the arrow-.
– Insert the new switch module for driving mode selection
-E592- into control unit 1 for information electronics -J794-
and make sure that the switch module engages audibly.
– Pin the yellow/grey retrofit wire -1- into the electrical connec-
tor -3- for the switch module for driving mode selection
-E592- -2- as follows:
◆ Pin the yellow/grey retrofit wire -1- into “pin 7” and make
sure that it engages audibly.
Installation instructions - Audi A4 Saloon 2012▶ Audi A4 Avant 2012▶ Audi A5 Sportback
2013▶ Audi A5 Coupé 2013▶ Audi A5 Cabriolet 2013▶ Audi Q5 2013▶
Edition 05/2015
3  Sequence of operations 3
– Clip the electrical connector -3- complete with yellow/grey
retrofit wire -1- onto the switch module for driving mode se-
lection -E592- -2-.
3.2.1 Routing the retrofit wire for the switch
module for driving mode selection -E592-
– Feed the yellow/grey retrofit wire -1- behind the control unit
in the dash panel insert -J285- and use cable ties -arrows- to
secure the wire to the existing wiring harness.
– Pull the yellow/grey retrofit wire downwards to the grey plug
A -4-.
– Secure the yellow/grey retrofit wire to the existing wiring har-
ness of the onboard supply control unit -J519-.
Installation instructions - Audi A4 Saloon 2012▶ Audi A4 Avant 2012▶ Audi A5 Sportback
2013▶ Audi A5 Coupé 2013▶ Audi A5 Cabriolet 2013▶ Audi Q5 2013▶
Edition 05/2015
4 3  Sequence of operations
– Pin the yellow/grey retrofit wire to the front of the onboard
supply control unit -J519- -A- as follows:
◆ 32-pin grey A5 electrical connector, “pin 16 ”
3.3 Replacing the accelerator pedal module
with accelerator position sender -G79-/
-G185- tauschen
 Note